
Game 12: East Carolina vs. UTSA
January 2, 2024 | 6 p.m. ET | Minges Coliseum | Greenville, N.C

SEASON SCHEDULE
November  (3-3)
6 at Elon W, 68-37
9 USC Upstate W, 105-35
14 at VCU L, 50-55
20 vs. No. 13 Ohio State + L, 55-79
22 vs. Seton Hall + L, 57-68
29 HAMPTON W, 75-55

December  (4-1)
2 COPPIN STATE W, 59-51
4 UMES W, 72-57
18 GEORGE MASON W, 65-44
21 CHARLESTON SO. W, 75-46
30 SOUTH CAROLINA L, 36-73

January   (--)
2 UTSA* 6 PM
6 at Memphis* 3 PM
10 UAB* 6 PM
13 at Tulane* 3 PM
17 RICE* 11 AM
20 SMU* 2 PM
25 at Florida Atlantic* 7 PM
28 at South Florida* 12 PM

February  (--)
1 TULSA* 6 PM
4 at Wichita State* 3 PM
10 CHARLOTTE* 2 PM
14 at Rice* 8 PM
17 MEMPHIS* 2 PM
21 SOUTH FLORIDA* 6 PM
24 at SMU* 3 PM
27 at North Texas* 7:30 PM

March   (--)
3 TEMPLE* 2 PM
5 at Charlotte* 6:30 PM

HOME GAMES IN CAPS
*American Athletic Conference Game

+ Baha Mar Pink Flamingo Invite
All Times Eastern

Head Coach Kim McNeill
Alma Mater Richmond, ‘00
Record at East Carolina 58-67
Record vs. UTSA Never Played

Broadcast ESPN+
PxP Evan Budrovich
Color Brittany Hoyt
Radio None
Live Stats sidearmstats

X/Instagram @ecuwbb

 FOLLOW ALONG 

 ‣Last Time Out: The Pirates played before the largest crowd in program history for a non-Education 
Day as 5,717 fans packed into Minges on Saturday. The Pirates would fall to No. 1 South Carolina, but 
acquitted themselves well, running with the powerhouse Gamecocks for stretches. MyMy Joyner was 
phenomenal in the first half of the ballgame before dealing with some cramping in the second half, 
even still she would go on to put up 10 points, six boards and a steal.
 ‣Scouting UTSA: The Roadrunners enter the game with a .500 record after dropping their conference 
opener to Temple on the road Saturday. Kyra White led the team with 16 points in the game. White, 
along with Sidney Love and Elyssa Coleman are all scoring in double figures on the season. Coleman 
is also putting up 7.3 boards per game while White is snagging just over five for a very good 
rebounding squad.
 ‣Series History:  The Pirates and Roadrunners have met just once all-time, back in 2014. It was a 61-60 
UTSA win that day in San Antonio. Jada Payne led the Pirates with 13 points and 10 rebounds in the 
game.

 East Carolina UTSA 
Points Per game 65.2 63.5
Opposition PPG 54.5 63.5
Scoring Margin +10.7 Even
Field Goal  Percentage .378 .400
Three-Point Percentage .272 .271
Free Throw Percentage .664 .646
Rebounds Per Game 37.0 45.8
Rebounding Margin -3.4 +11.9
Assists Per Game 12.2 12.2
Steals Per Game 13.8 6.1
Blocks Per Game 4.6 5.3
Turnovers Per Game 17.0 19.2
Turnover Margin +9.6 +6.4
Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
NCAA NET Ranking 81 153 

2023 American Athletic Conference Tournament Champions

Head Coach Karen Aston
Alma Mater Arkansas-Little Rock, ‘87
Record at UTSA 26-48
Record vs. East Carolina Never Played

ECUECU WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

STATISTICAL COMPARISON 

NEED TO KNOW 
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RADIO/TV ROSTER

1 Micah Dennis
G | Graduate Student

2 Tatyana Wyche
F | Junior

3 Karina Gordon
G | Freshman

5 Jayla Hearp
G | Sophomore

11 Khia Miller
G | Freshman

12 Morgan Moseley
G/F | Senior

22 Danae McNeal
G | Graduate Student

23 Amiya “My My” Joyner

F | Sophomore
24 Kimora Jenkins

G | Junior

20 Jade Tillman
G/F | Freshman

Head Coach
Kim McNeill

Associate Head Coach
Cory McNeill

Assistant Coach
Jeffrey Williams

Assistant Coach
Tamoria Holmes

# Player Pos Ht Cl Hometown/H.S./Previous School
15 Jaedyn Cook F 6-2 Fr. Richmond, Va. / John Marshall HS
1 Micah Dennis G 5-9 Gr. Toronto, Ontario / Oklahoma State
3 Karina Gordon G 5-9 Fr. Hallandale Beach, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
5 Jayla Hearp G 5-9 So. Hampton, Va. / Smithfield HS
24 Kimora Jenkins G 6-1 Jr. Long Island, N.Y. / Georgia
4 Synia Johnson G 5-9 Sr. Waldorf, Md. / Riverdale Baptist HS
23 Amiya Joyner F 6-2 So. Farmville, N.C. / Farmville Central HS
22 Danae McNeal G 6-0 Gr. Swansea, S.C. / Clemson
11 Khia Miller G 5-10 Fr. Woodbridge, Va. / Sidwell Friends School
12 Morgan Moseley G/F 5-11 Sr. Centreville, Md. / Saint James School
14 Bobbi Smith G 5-11 So. Garner, N.C. / Southeast Raleigh HS
20 Jade Tillman G/F 5-10 Fr. Rockville, Md. / Good Counsel HS
00 Taliyah Wyche F 6-3 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / Florida
2 Tatyana Wyche F 6-2 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / Florida

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NUMERICAL ROSTER

PRONUNCIATIONS
Micah Dennis – Mike-uh Synia Johnson – Suh-KNEE-uh 
Jayla Hearp – Herp Danae McNeal – Duh-NAY 
MyMy Joyner Taliyah Wyche - Tah-LEE-uh WHY-sh 
Tatyana Wyche - Tah-TEE-ah-nuh Karina Gordon - Kah-REE-nah 
Khia Miller - KIE-uh Jaedyn Cook - Jay-den

COACHING/SUPPORT STAFF
Head Coach: Kim McNeill
Associate Head Coach: Cory McNeill
Assistant Coach: Jeffrey Williams
Assistant Coach: Tamoria Holmes
Director of Basketball Operations: Sarah Zolcak
Asst. to the Dir. of Basketball Operations / Dir. of Recruiting: J’Kyra Brown
Director of Player Development: Zachary Kilby
Assistant Strengh & Conditioning Coach: Mike Morris
Assistant Athletic Trainer: Kelsey Reilly

00 Taliyah Wyche
F | Junior

4 Synia Johnson
G | Senior

14 Bobbi Smith
G | Sophomore

15 Jaedyn Cook
F | Freshman

# Player Pos Ht Cl Hometown/H.S./Previous School
00 Taliyah Wyche F 6-3 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / Florida
1 Micah Dennis G 5-9 Gr. Toronto, Ontario / Oklahoma State
2 Tatyana Wyche F 6-2 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / Florida
3 Karina Gordon G 5-9 Fr. Hallandale Beach, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
4 Synia Johnson G 5-9 Sr. Waldorf, Md. / Riverdale Baptist HS
5 Jayla Hearp G 5-9 So. Hampton, Va. / Smithfield HS
11 Khia Miller G 5-10 Fr. Woodbridge, Va. / Sidwell Friends School
12 Morgan Moseley G/F 5-11 Sr. Centreville, Md. / Saint James School
14 Bobbi Smith G 5-11 So. Garner, N.C. / Southeast Raleigh HS
15 Jaedyn Cook F 6-2 Fr. Richmond, Va. / John Marshall HS
20 Jade Tillman G/F 5-10 Fr. Rockville, Md. / Good Counsel HS
22 Danae McNeal G 6-0 Gr. Swansea, S.C. / Clemson
23 Amiya Joyner F 6-2 So. Farmville, N.C. / Farmville Central HS
24 Kimora Jenkins G 6-1 Jr. Long Island, N.Y. / Georgia
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University Information 
Institution ........................................East Carolina University
Location ......................................................... Greenville, N.C.
Enrollment .........................................................28,021 (2021)
Founded .......................................................................... 1907
Nickname ....................................................................Pirates
Colors ........................................................... Purple and Gold
Affiliation .......................................................NCAA Division I
Conference ................................................ American Athletic
Home Venue ...........Williams Arena at Minges Coliseum (7,100)
Chancellor ...................................................Dr. Phillip Rogers
Director of Athletics ............................................. Jon Gilbert
Senior Woman Administrator ..................Caroline Bevillard
Athletics Department Phone ..........................252-737-4600
Ticket Office Phone ..........................................252-737-4500
Website ............................................... www.ECUPirates.com
 
Coaching / Support Staff 
Head Coach ..........................................................Kim McNeill 
Alma Mater, Year ............................................Richmond, ‘00
Record at East Carolina (Season) ..................... 58-67 (Fifth)
Career Record (Season) ................................58-105 (Eighth)
Associate Head Coach ...... Cory McNeill (Morgan State, ‘02)
Assistant Coach ....................Tamoria Holmes (Howard, ‘13)
Assistant Coach ........................................... Jeffrey Williams 
Director of Operations ..............Sarah Zolcak (Hartford, ‘18)
Assistant to the Director of Operations ...........J’Kyra Brown
 
2022-23 In Review 
Overall Record ................................................................23-10
Home Record .................................................................... 13-3
Road Record ......................................................................6-6
Neutral Site Record ............................................................4-1
AAC Record (Finish) ................................................ 11-5 (3rd)
AAC Tourn. Result ...Won Championship (Def. Houston, 46-44)
Postseason .......................... NCAA Tournament First Round
Starters Returning/Lost ....................................................5/0
Players Returning/Lost ..................................................... 8/7
Newcomers........................................................................... 6

Program History 
All-Time Record .........................................................794-697
Conference Championships ......................Two (2007, 2023)
Regular Season / Tournament .........................................0/2
NCAA Tournament Appearances ..........Three (1982, 2007, 2023)
NCAA Tournament Record ................................................0-3
WNIT Appearances ................. Four (2010, 2013, 2014, 2015)
WNIT Record ......................................................................2-4

Media Relations Staff 
Assistant AD/Media Relations .........................Malcolm Gray
Associate Director ................................................Chip Welch
Assistant Director ...............................................Grady Dillon
Assistant Director (Women’s Basketball) .... Cole Barnhill
Barnhill Office Phone ................................. 252-737-5112
Barnhill Cell Phone ...................................919-699-1688
Barnhill Email .............................. barnhillc22@ecu.edu 
Official Athletics Website ...................www.ecupirates.com
Media Relations Twitter ............................ @ECUAthleticsPR

QUICK FACTS TEAM NOTES
East Carolina/ECU Please                 
Feel free to call us East Carolina or ECU. However, we respectfully ask that the erroneous 
designation of Eastern Carolina or flawed abbreviations such as E. Carolina, East Caro, ECaro, or EC 
never be used.

O Captain, My Captain              
Perhaps not surprisingly, Micah Dennis, Synia Johnson and Danae McNeal will serve as Team 
Captains for the 2023-24 season. The veteran leaders account for a whole host of statistical 
accomplishments but more importantly serve as shining vocal, emotional and behavioral examples 
for the program.

It All Starts Now 
The Pirates begin American Athletic Conference play against UTSA to officially begin their defense 
of their 2023 AAC Tournament title.

Record Watch 
With a few milestones remaining on the horizon for the Pirates, one is a bit more imminent: MyMy 
Joyner is just two blocks from 10th in ECU history for career rejections. Gretta Savage holds that 
spot at 73 currently.

It Starts On Defense 
Danae McNeal is at her best when she gets started on the defensive end and to that point, she 
ranks fifth in the NCAA (as of Dec. 28) with 3.55 steals per game and tied for 13th total with 39. The 
Swansea, S.C. native is also now just 16 steals away from the top 10 in career steals in ECU history.

Perhaps as a result of her defense, McNeal also ranks 52nd in the NCAA at 18.2 points per game. 
MyMy Joyner also joins McNeal in the rankings at 46th in the NCAA in blocks per game (1.82).

Ibid 
The Pirates have also been solid as a team defensively, ranking first in the NCAA with 26.64 
turnovers forced per game, third in turnover margin at +9.64 and third in steals per game at 13.8. 
The Pirates are also 31st in the NCAA in scoring defense at 54.5 points allowed per game.

Not superstitious, but a little stitious              
ECU record by uniform color: Purple - 1-2, White - 3-2, Black - 2-0, Gold - 1-0
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99  GO

Danae McNeal passed 1,000 career 
points last time out, including her time 
at Clemson. McNeal entered the season 
at 701 points scored in an East Carolina 
uniform in just two seasons. McNeal also 
scored 105 points while at Clemson.

1,000-POINT WATCH

Along with ECU Soccer’s Carsen Parker, Micah Dennis was announced as one of the 
Pirate’s nominees for NCAA Woman of the Year on July 21.

ALL-AROUND GREATNESS

Kim McNeill heads into her fifth season at the helm after agreeing to contract 
terms to become head women’s basketball coach at East Carolina University 
on March 28, 2019. On April 28, 2023, McNeill agreed to a contract extension 
securing her position through the 2026-27 season.

McNeill’s fourth season was a breakout for the Pirates which saw the head 
coach named AAC Coach of the Year while leading the team to a 23-10 record 
and a third-place finish in the conference in the regular season. The team then 

made a run, winning three games in three days to claim the 2023 AAC Tournament Championship and the third NCAA Tournament bid in program history 
where the Pirates earned a 13-seed and traveled to Austin to play the No. 4-seed Texas Longhorns. In the AAC Championship Game, the Pirates trailed Houston 
by as many as 11 after scoring just two points in the first quarter before clawing back using their defense and timely transition offense to claim the 46-44 win.

Under McNeill’s tuteledge on the year, Danae McNeal was named AAC Defensive Player of the Year and Most Improved Player and Amiya Joyner was named 
Freshman of the Year while torching the program record books. Synia Johnson was named AAC Tournament Most Outstanding Player and Amiya Joyner was 
named to the All-Tournament Team. McNeill’s group also played their classic signature defense, breaking program records for single season steals (428), 
turnovers forced (790) and scoring defense (56.7). The Pirates also finished nationally ranked in several categories, finishing third in steals per game, fifth in 
turnover margin, third in turnovers forced per game and 24th in scoring defense.

HEAD 
COACH

2022-23 American Athletic Conference Coach of the Year
KIM MCNEILL

In addition to her work on the court and in the classroom, Micah Dennis 
is making a name for herself in the broadcasting world. Not only did 
she serve as an intern with Pirate Radio but she hopped on the mic as 
a sideline reporter for ECU Soccer on ESPN+.

ON THE MIC Taliyah and Tatyana Wyche are a bit of a 
rarity in major college basketball. They 
are one of just 10 set of twins in Division 
I women’s basketball.

WINNING TWINNING

For the uniform supersititious, the Pi-
rates will be rocking a new look when 
they take the court in purple or black 
this season as they got a uniform up-
date for those colors in the offseason.

NEW DRIP
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THE AMERICAN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Tuesday, January 2
UTSA at East Carolina .......................................................6 PM
North Texas at Temple ................................................................7 PM
Tulane at Tulsa ....................................................................... 7:30 PM

Wednesday, January 3
Charlotte at South Florida ...........................................................7 PM
Memphis at UAB ..........................................................................7 PM
Wichita State at Rice .................................................................. 8 PM

Thursday, January 4
Florida Atlantic at SMU ............................................................... 8 PM

Saturday, January 6
Wichita State at UTSA ..................................................................3 PM
Temple at Tulsa ............................................................................3 PM
South Florida at Tulane ...............................................................3 PM
East Carolina at Memphis..................................................3 PM

Sunday, January 7
UAB at Charlotte .......................................................................... 1 PM
Rice at SMU...................................................................................3 PM
Florida Atlantic at North Texas ...................................................3 PM

Tuesday, January 9
Temple at Wichita State ..............................................................7 PM

PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Amiya Joyner ......................................................East Carolina

FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK
Idara Udo.....................................................................................UTSA

HONOR ROLL
Amirah Abdur-Rahim .................................................................SMU
Elyssa Coleman ...........................................................................UTSA
Marta Galic ...............................................................................Tulane
Delanie Crawford ........................................................................Tulsa
Sierra Morrow .............................................................. Wichita State

Team Conf. Rec. Conf. % Record Percentage Home Away Neutral Streak
Tulsa 1-0 1.000 11-3 .786 5-0 2-2 4-1 W6
UAB 1-0 1.000 10-3 .769 6-1 3-1 1-1 W1
South Florida 1-0 1.000 9-5 .643 7-1 0-1 2-3 W1
Charlotte 1-0 1.000 8-5 .615 5-1 2-2 1-2 W1
Temple 1-0 1.000 7-6 .538 5-3 1-2 1-1 W1
Wichita State 1-0 1.000 5-8 .385 4-4 0-3 1-1 W1
East Carolina - - 7-4 .636 6-1 1-1 0-2 L1
Rice - - 6-5 .545 4-2 2-3 0-0 L1
North Texas 0-1 .000 10-3 .769 5-0 3-3 2-0 L2
Tulane 0-1 .000 7-5 .583 6-1 1-2 0-2 L1
SMU 0-1 .000 6-6 .500 5-3 1-1 0-2 L1
UTSA 0-1 .000 6-6 .500 2-2 4-4 0-0 L1
Florida Atlantic 0-1 .000 5-7 .417 3-3 2-3 1-0 L2
Memphis 0-1 .000 4-8 .333 3-2 0-4 1-2 L2
(Through 12/31)        

Standings

AROUND THE LEAGUE WEEKLY HONORS
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Date  Opponent  W/L  Score ECU High Scorer  Opp. High Scorer  High Rebounds  High Assists  Attend.
Nov. 6 at Elon W 68-37 McNeal, 22 Leroux, 10 Tat. Wyche, 10 Johnson, 5 692
Nov. 9 USC Upstate W 105-35 Joyner, 18 West, 10 Joyner, 10 Dennis, 4 1,353
Nov. 14 at VCU L 50-55 McNeal, 18 Lewis-Eutsey, 13 Joyner, 11 Johnson, 4 549
Nov. 20 vs. Ohio State (Bahamas) L 55-79 Johnson, 14 Sheldon, 20 Joyner, 9 Dennis, 4 391
Nov. 22 vs. Seton Hall (Bahamas) L 57-68 McNeal, 17 Baines, 24 Dennis, 6 Dennis, 3 n/a
Nov. 29 Hampton W 75-55 McNeal, 31 Talbot, 17 Tat. Wyche, 10 Dennis, 7 6,166
Dec. 2 Coppin State W 59-51 McNeal/Dennis, 17 Lawrence, 11 Joyner, 7 Dennis, 4 1,088
Dec. 4 UMES W 72-57 McNeal, 34 Two with 14 Tat. Wyche, 10 Dennis, 6 1,053
Dec. 18 George Mason W 65-44 Joyner, 27 Habib, 9 Joyner, 16 Dennis, 6 1,141
Dec. 21 Charleston Southern W 75-46 Gordon, 16 Nichols, 16 Joyner, 11 Joyner, 6 1,092
Dec. 30 South Carolina L 36-73 Joyner, 10 Cardoso/Fulwiley, 12 Joyner, 6 Three w/ 1 5,717
Jan. 2 UTSA 6 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 6 at Memphis 3 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 10 UAB 6 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 13 at Tulane 3 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 17 Rice 11 AM - - - - - -
Jan. 20 SMU 2 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 25 at Florida Atlantic 7 PM - - - - - -
Jan. 28 at South Florida 12 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 1 Tulsa 6 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 4 at Wichita State 3 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 10 Charlotte 2 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 14 at Rice 8 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 17 Memphis 2 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 21 South Florida 6 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 24 at SMU 3 PM - - - - - -
Feb. 27 at North Texas 7:30 PM - - - - - -
March 3 Temple 2 PM - - - - - -
March 5 at Charlotte 6:30 PM - - - - - -
March 9-13 vs. AAC Tournament - - - - - - -

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

AT THE HALF SEASON H  A  N
Leading  5-1 4-0 1-1 -
Trailing  2-3 2-1 - 0-2
Tied  - - - -
WHEN SCORING  SEASON  H  A  N
Less than 70 points  3-4 2-1 1-1 0-2
Scoring 70-79 points  3-0 3-0 - -
Scoring 80-89 points  - - - -
Scoring 90 or more points  1-0 1-0 - -
WHEN OPPONENT SCORES  SEASON  H  A  N
Less than 70 points  7-2 6-0 1-1 0-1
Scoring 70-79 points  0-2 0-1 - 0-1
Scoring 80-89 points  - - - -
Scoring 90 or more points  - - - -
REBOUNDING  SEASON  H  A  N
Outrebounding opponent  3-0 2-0 1-0 -
Outrebounded by opponent  3-4 3-1 0-1 0-2
Tied in Rebounding  1-0 1-0 - -

SHOOTING PERCENTAGE  SEASON  H  A  N
ECU shoots better than opponent 6-0 5-0 1-0 -
ECU shoots worse than opponent  1-4 1-1 0-1 0-2
Same shooting percentage  - - - -
3-POINT FIELD GOALS  SEASON  H  A  N
ECU makes more 3FG than opponent 4-1 3-0 1-0 0-1
ECU makes fewer 3FG than opponent 3-3 3-1 0-1 0-1
Same 3FGM as opponent  - - - -
FREE THROWS  SEASON  H  A  N
ECU makes more FT than opponent 5-0 4-0 1-0 -
ECU makes fewer FT than opponent 1-4 1-1 0-1 0-2
Same FTM as opponent  1-0 1-0 - -
TURNOVERS  SEASON  H  A  N
ECU has fewer than opponent  6-3 5-0 1-1 0-2
ECU has more than opponent  1-1 1-1 - -
Same number of turnovers  - - - -

EAST CAROLINA WHEN...
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Date  Opponent  Result/Time  ECU  Opp  Ties  LC  ECU  Opp  ECU  Opp  ECU  Opp  ECU  Opp  ECU  Opp 
Nov. 6 at Elon W, 68-37 33 0 0 0 22 10 30 6 16 12 11 1 20 29
Nov. 9 USC Upstate W, 105-35 70 1 1 2 54 16 63 4 15 8 30 0 49 21
Nov. 14 at VCU L, 50-55 5 8 6 6 40 30 20 14 11 6 8 10 5 9
Nov. 20 vs. Ohio State  L, 55-79 0 24 0 0 32 32 20 25 9 9 5 9 9 17
Nov. 22 vs. Seton Hall L, 57-68 5 14 3 5 24 42 19 14 11 8 6 10 13 12
Nov. 29 Hampton W, 75-55 25 2 2 4 40 18 21 15 20 12 20 5 57 10
Dec. 2 Coppin State W, 59-51 8 10 4 3 26 18 26 14 5 16 14 7 16 19
Dec. 4 UMES W, 72-57 18 10 5 4 34 28 31 16 6 10 18 18 42 16
Dec. 18 George Mason W, 65-44 31 0 0 0 32 12 20 18 10 20 17 11 3 24
Dec. 21 Charleston Southen W, 75-46 29 1 2 2 36 32 30 6 20 15 11 5 32 21
Dec. 30 South Carolina L, 36-73 2 42 2 3 14 36 5 15 4 18 11 26 15 36
Jan. 2 UTSA 6 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 6 at Memphis 3 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 10 UAB 6 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan 13 at Tulane 3 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 17 Rice 11 AM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 20 SMU 2 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 25 at Florida Atlantic 7 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jan. 28 at South Florida 12 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 1 Tulsa 6 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 4 at Wichita State 3 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 10 Charlotte 2 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 14 at Rice 8 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 17 Memphis 2 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 21 South Florida 6 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 24 at SMU 3 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Feb. 27 at North Texas 7:30 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
March 3 Temple 2 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
March 5 at Charlotte 6:30 PM - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
March 9-13 vs. AAC Tournament

 LARGEST LEAD PAINT OFF TOs 2ND CHANCE FASTBREAK BENCH
SPECIALTY STATS

GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS AND FIRST SUBTITUTIONS
Opponent  Guard  Guard  Guard/Forward  Forward  Forward/Center  First Substition  Time
at Elon Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Morgan Moseley 8:11
USC Upstate Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Morgan Moseley 6:22
at VCU Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Morgan Moseley 7:58
vs. Ohio State Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Morgan Moseley 7:28
vs. Seton Hall Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Joyner/Tillman 7:28
Hampton Karina Gordon Bobbi Smith Synia Johnson Jade Tillman Taliyah Wyche Joyner/Wyche 6:00
Coppin State Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson Bobbi Smith Tatyana Wyche MyMy Joyner 5:47
UMES Micah Dennis Karina Gordon Morgan Moseley MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Danae McNeal 9:30
George Mason Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Bobbi Smith 7:16
Charleston Southern Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Tal. Wyche/Gordon 4:17
South Carolina Micah Dennis Danae McNeal Synia Johnson MyMy Joyner Tatyana Wyche Morgan Moseley 5:51
UTSA - - - - - - -
at Memphis - - - - - - -
UAB - - - - - - -
at Tulane - - - - - - -
Rice - - - - - - -
SMU - - - - - - -
at Florida Atlantic - - - - - - -
at South Florida - - - - - - -
Tulsa - - - - - - -
at Wichita State - - - - - - -
Charlotte - - - - - - -
at Rice - - - - - - -
Memphis - - - - - - -
South Florida - - - - - - -
at SMU - - - - - - -
at North Texas - - - - - - -
at Temple - - - - - - -
at Charlotte - - - - - - -
vs. AAC Tournament - - - - - - -
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THE LAST TIME (Team)...
Scored 100 Points 
East Carolina ........................................ 105 vs. USC Upstate (11/9/23) 
Opponent .........................................................118 by UConn (2/6/19) 

60-Point Win
East Carolina ......................................... 70 vs. USC Upstate (11/9/23)  
Opponent ......................................................... 66 by UConn (2/6/19) 

50-Point Win 
East Carolina. .............................. 55 vs. Virginia Intermont (11/8/13) 
Opponent ....................................................... 56 by UConn (1/25/20) 

40-Point Win 
East Carolina ................................41 (75-34) vs. NC Central (12/6/21) 
Opponent .........................................................47 by UConn (1/24/17) 

30-Point Win 
East Carolina ....................................... 31 (68-37) at Elon (11/6/2023)
Opponent ...............................37 vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23)

Overtime Game 
East Carolina Win .............................65-54 vs. High Point (11/16/22)
East Carolina Loss .........................................68-66 vs. SMU (1/14/23) 

Double Overtime Game 
East Carolina Win ............... 73-70 vs. North Dakota State (12/2/06)
 East Carolina Loss .............................. 78-72 at Cincinnati (2/20/04) 

Triple Overtime Game or Longer 
East Carolina Win ......................  88-83 (3OT) vs. Houston (2/22/23) 
East Carolina Loss ..............................125-119 (4OT) vs. TCU (2/13/04) 

Made 40-49 Field Goals
 East Carolina ............................42 vs. Greensboro College (11/11/16) 
Opponent ......................................................... 45 by UConn (2/6/19) 

Made Fewer Than 20 Field Goals 
East Carolina .........................  13 vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23) 
Opponent ..........................................14 by George Mason (12/18/23) 

Made 10 or Fewer Field Goals 
East Carolina .................................................... 10 vs. Texas (3/18/23) 
Opponent ..........................................9, by Charleston So. (11/20/22) 

70-79 Field Goal Attempts 
East Carolina ...........................72 vs. Charleson Southern (12/21/23) 
Opponent ..........................................72 by George Mason (12/18/23) 

80-89 Field Goal Attempts 
East Carolina ...................................................... 83 vs. Tulsa (1/31/17) 
Opponent ....................................................80 by Memphis (2/13/16) 

90-99 Field Goal Attempts 
East Carolina .................................... 93 vs. Saint Andrew’s (11/13/11) 
Opponent .............................................................................................  

Shot Over 60 Percent From The Field
East Carolina .....................34-56 (.607) vs. Louisiana Tech (1/18/14) 
Opponent ..................................37-61 (.607) by Creighton (11/26/15) 

Shot Less Than 30 Percent From The Field
 East Carolina ......... 13-67 (.194) vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23)  
Opponent .......................... 14-72 (.194) by George Mason (12/18/23) 

Shot Less Than 20 Percent From The Field 
 East Carolina ......... 13-67 (.194) vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23) 
Opponent .......................... 14-72 (.194) by George Mason (12/18/23) 

Made 10+ Three-Point Field Goals 
East Carolina ..................................10 vs. Savannah State (12/20/17) 
Opponent ............................................... 10, by Ohio State (11/20/23) 

Made 0 Three-Point Field Goals 
East Carolina ....................................................... vs. Temple (2/8/23) 
Opponent ...........................................................by Houston (3/9/23) 

30+ Three-Point Field Goal Attempts 
East Carolina ........................................................ 32 at Elon (11/6/23) 
Opponent ................................................ 33 by High Point (11/16/22)

 Shot 60 Percent+ From The 3-Point Line 
East Carolina ............................................  .625 (5-8) at UCF (2/4/23) 
Opponent ...............................................  .667 (8-12) by VCU (12/1/21) 

Shot Less Than 20 Percent From 3-Point Line 
East Carolina ............. 2-12 (.167) vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23) 
Opponent ...................1-11 (.091) by Charleston Southern (12/21/23) 

Made 30-39 Free Throws 
East Carolina ......................................... 31 vs. Alcorn State (12/13/13) 
Opponent .......................................................31 by Dayton (12/21/19) 

Made 40+ Free Throws 
East Carolina ........................................................................................
 Opponent ......................................................... 42 by UTEP (12/17/17) 

Made 5 Or Fewer Free Throws 
East Carolina ......................................................... 2 vs. SMU (2/3/22) 
Opponent .................................5 by Charleston Southern (12/21/23) 

40-49 Free Throw Attempts 
East Carolina ...................................... 40 vs. Wichita State (2/12/23) 
Opponent ............................................ 40 by Wichita State (1/12/20) 

50+ Free Throw Attempts 
East Carolina ............................................... 53 vs. NC State (12/9/07) 
Opponent .......................................................... 50 by UTEP (12/17/17)

Shot Over 90 Percent From The Foul Line (Min. 10 att.) 
East Carolina ..............................20-22 (.909) at Cincinnati (1/27/18) 
Opponent ........................................... 20-22 (.909) at USF (2/25/20) 

Shot 100 Percent From The Foul Line (Min. 9 att.) 
East Carolina .................................................. 9-9 vs. UConn (3/5/16)
 Opponent ................................................9-9 by Cincinnati (1/18/23) 

50-59 Rebounds 
East Carolina ................................................ 55 vs. Houston (3/9/23)
Opponent ............................... 58 by No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23)

60+ Rebounds 
East Carolina ........................................................................................
 Opponent .................................63 by North Dakota State (12/2/06) 

Dished Out 20-29 Assists 
East Carolina ...............................................25 vs. Houston (2/22/23) 
Opponent ........................................................20 by Texass (3/18/23) 

Dished Out 30+ Assists 
East Carolina ........................................ 31 vs. Presbyterian (11/11/07) 
Opponent ..........................................................35 by UConn (2/6/19) 

10+ Blocked Shots 
East Carolina ..................................... 11 vs. George Mason (12/18/23) 
Opponent .........................................................12 by Texass (3/18/23) 

20+ Steals 
East Carolina ..........................................32 vs. USC Upstate (11/9/23)
Opponent ......................................................... 20 by UConn (2/6/19) 

30+ Steals 
East Carolina ..........................................32 vs. USC Upstate (11/9/23) 
Opponent .............................................................................................  

Caused 30+ Turnovers 
East Carolina .......................... 31 vs. Charleston Southern (12/21/23) 
Opponent .....................................................31 by Houston (2/22/23) 

Committed 10 Or Fewer Turnovers 
East Carolina ..........................10 vs. Charleston Southern (12/21/23) 
Opponent .......................................................  10 by Tulane (1/29/22) 

East Carolina Was Ranked (AP) Top 25 ........March 8, 1981 (No. 20)

 East Carolina Played a Ranked Opponent 
No. 1  ............................................vs. No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23)
Top 5 ...........................................................vs. No. 3 UConn (1/25/20) 
Top 10 ......................................................... vs. No. 9 UCLA (12/20/10) 
Top 25 ................................................ vs No. 15 Ohio State (11/20/23) 

East Carolina Defeated a Ranked Opponent 
No. 1  ........................................................................................... Never
 Top 5 .......................................................................................... Never 
Top 10 ...................................  No. 8 NC State on Feb. 7, 1982 (68-60) 
Top 25 .........................................No. 25 USF on Feb. 15, 2015 (65-64)
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THE LAST TIME (Individual)...
30-39 Points by a Player
ECU ........................... 34 by Danae McNeal vs. UMES (12/4/23)
Opponent. ..........................34 by Kayla White, SMU (1/13/22)

40+ Points by a Player
ECU ............................40 by Courtney Willis vs. TCU (2/13/04)
Opponent ............ 51 by IImar’I Thomas, Cincinnati (2/24/21)

Five Players Scored in Double-Figures
ECU .........................................................at Cincinnati (1/27/18)
Opponent .................................................. at Tulane (1/29/22)

Six Players Scored in Double-Figures
ECU .......................................vs. Greensboro College (11/11/16)
Opponent ....................................................vs. UTEP (12/17/17)

Two Players Scored 20+ Points
ECU .....................  Danae McNeal (22) and Amiya Joyner (21)
 .......................................................vs. Wichita State (2/12/23)
Opponent ................ Brito (20) and Puisis (23), USF (1/31/23)

Three Players Scored 20+ Points
ECU .............................................................................................
Opponent ....................................................... vs. USF (1/14/17)

10+ Field Goals Made by a Player
ECU ........................... 12 by Danae McNeal vs. UMES (12/4/23)
Opponent .............10 by Azana Baines, Seton Hall (11/22/23)

15+ Field Goals Made by a Player
ECU ........... 15 by Kristen Gaffney vs. Detroit-Mercy (11/13/16)
Opponent ..............................20 by IImar’I Thomas (2/24/21)

20-29 Field Goal Attempts by a Player
ECU  ............................. 20 by Danae McNeal at Elon (11/6/23)
Opponent ....... 21 by Trajata Colbert, Wichita State (2/12/23)

Player Shot .800 With 10+ Field Goal Attempts
ECU .................. 8-10 by Jada Payne at Loyola (Md.) (12/9/14)
Opponent ...............8-10 by Alana Davis, Memphis (1/28/20)

Player Shot .900 With 10+ Field Goal Attempts
ECU ...............11-12 by Jada Payne vs. Presbyterian (11/20/15)
Opponent ....... 10-10 by Napheesa Collier, at UConn (2/6/19)

5+ Three-Point Field Goals Made by a Player
ECU ................................ 6 by Danae McNeal at Elon (11/6/23)
Opponent ..................................................................................
 .......................... 7 by Sammie Puisis, South Florida (1/31/23)

Player Shot .800 With 5+ 3pt Field Goal Attempts
ECU ....................5-6 by Jayla Hearp vs. High Point (11/16/22)
Opponent ...........4-5 by Jacy Sheldon, Ohio State (11/20/23)

10+ Free Throws Made by a Player
ECU ...................... 13 by Danae McNeal vs. Houston (2/22/23)
Opponent ..........11 by Cheyenne Talbot, Hampton (11/29/23)

15+ Free Throws Made by a Player
ECU ................... 15 by Lashonda Monk, vs. Memphis (2/9/19)
Opponent ..................................................................................

10+ Free Throws Attempted by a Player
 ECU .............. 11/12 by A. Joyner/M. Dennis vs. George Mason 
(12/18/23)
Opponent ....... 13 by Cheyenne Talbott, Hampton (12/29/23)

15+ Free Throws Attempted by a Player
ECU ......................15 by Danae McNeal vs. Houston (2/22/23)
Opponent .......15 by Abby Rendle, William & Mary (11/21/17)

Player Shot 1.000 With 10+ Free Throw Attempts
ECU .............................10-10 by Abria Trice at Tulane (1/15/14)
Opponent ...................... 10-10 by Kayla White, SMU (1/13/22)

15-19 Rebounds by a Player
ECU ........... 16 by Amiya Joyner vs. George Mason (12/18/23)
Opponent ..................................................................................  
 ......................................16 by Destiny Thomas, UCF (2/18/23)

20+ Rebounds by a Player
ECU .............................21 by Courtney Willis vs. TCU (2/13/04)
Opponent .............21 by Bethy Mununga, No. 21 USF (1/2/21)

Two Players with 10+ Rebounds
ECU .............Joyner (15) & Adams (10) vs. Houston (2/22/23)
Opppnent ..................................................................................  
 .... Kitts (10) & Cardoso (10), No. 1 South Carolina (12/30/23)

Three Players with 10+ Rebounds
ECU .............................................................................................
Opponent  ..........................................  Wichita State (1/21/23)

7+ Offensive Rebounds by a Player
ECU  ................................. 7, Amiya Joyner vs. UMES (12/4/23)
Opponent ..................................................................................  
 ......................................9 by Tatyana Hill, Houston (2/22/23)

10-14 Defensive Rebounds by a Player
ECU  ...........10 by Amiya Joyner vs. George Mason (12/18/23)
Opponent ....................... 10 by Dulcy, South Florida (1/31/23)

15+ Defensive Rebounds by a Player
 ECU  ...........................................................................................
 Opponent ............ 15 by Bethy Mununga, No. 21 USF (1/2/21)

10+ Assists by a Player
ECU ....................... 12 by Micah Dennis vs. Houston (2/22/23)
Opponent ....................... 12 by Rori Harmon, Texas (3/18/23)

5+ Blocked Shots by a Player
ECU  ............ 6 by Amiya Joyner vs. Georeg Mason (12/18/23)
Opponent ..........................6 by Taylor Jones, Texas (3/18/23)

5+ Steals by a Player
ECU  ..............................5 by Micah Dennis vs. UMES (12/4/23)
Opponent ................. 6 by Bria Patterson, Memphis (3/9/23)

Double-Double by a Player
ECU ....... 12/11 by Amiya Joyner vs. Charleston So. (12/21/23)
Opponent .....12/10 by K. Cardoso, South Carolina (12/30/23)

Double-Double by a Player (w/ assists)
ECU  ............................................................................................
Opppnent ........12/12 by Crystal Dangerfield, UConn (2/6/19)

Two Double-Doubles On Same Team*
ECU  ................... 24/12 Bre McDonald & 20/11 Kristen Gaffney
  ............................................................ vs Cincinnati (2/22/17)
Opponent .......... 17/10 Trajata Colbert & 13/13 Curtessia Dean
 .............................................................Wichita State (1/21/23)

Three Double-Doubles On Same Team*
ECU  ..............................................vs. Northwestern (11/28/15)
Oponent ....................................................................................

Triple-Double by a Player
ECU .............................................................................................
 Opponent .......13/11/10 by Aniya Gourdine, Temple (2/6/22)

*Double-doubles are points and rebounds unless 
otherwise
indicated
*Triple-doubles are points, rebounds and blocks unless 
otherwise indicated
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
COOK, Jaedyn 6-0 2.1 .200 .000 .000 1.0 0.2 1 2 0.3 6-0 2.1 .200 .000 .000 1.0 0.2 1 2 0.3
DENNIS, Micah 11-10 27.9 .400 .378 .800 3.5 3.5 19 1 8.9 127-52 18.7 .340 .299 .586 2.2 2.0 118 3 4.0
GORDON, Karina 11-2 15.9 .328 .308 .625 1.4 0.5 11 0 5.6 11-2 15.9 .328 .308 .625 1.4 0.5 11 0 5.6
JENKINS, Kimora 11-0 5.5 .182 .000 .500 0.4 0.2 6 0 0.6 51-0 7.7 .242 .238 .520 0.8 0.3 18 1 1.6
JOHNSON, Synia 9-9 25.2 .327 .000 .750 3.3 2.2 15 1 5.1 88-47 22.9 .366 .169 .590 3.1 1.5 146 9 5.7
JOYNER, Amiya 11-9 25.3 .440 .000 .614 8.6 1.5 21 20 12.5 42-32 28.6 .434 .106 .566 9.4 1.8 56 71 11.0
MCNEAL, Danae 11-9 31.7 .395 .315 .733 2.8 1.3 39 2 18.2 92-51 20.7 .398 .294 .737 2.2 1.0 175 38 10.9
MILLER, Khia 11-0 12.3 .184 .120 .500 1.3 0.4 6 3 2.3 11-0 12.3 .184 .120 .500 1.3 0.4 6 3 2.3
MOSELEY, Morgan 10-1 15.7 .464 .333 .429 2.0 0.7 10 2 3.1 83-40 17.7 .416 .200 .532 2.9 0.7 63 24 3.7
SMITH, Bobbi 11-2 11.5 .480 .500 .833 2.0 0.5 9 4 3.0 44-2 13.8 .326 .255 .462 1.9 0.7 39 14 2.5
TILLMAN, Jade 11-1 4.4 .455 .250 .500 1.1 0.3 2 4 1.1 11-1 4.4 .455 .250 .500 1.1 0.3 2 4 1.1
WYCHE, Taliyah 9-2 11.9 .273 .000 .500 1.7 0.2 5 7 1.9 60-2 11.9 .404 .000 .528 2.3 0.4 20 15 2.0
WYCHE, Tatyana 11-10 20.4 .457 .000 .682 4.8 1.2 8 5 4.3 60-10 9.8 .486 .000 .521 2.2 0.4 16 17 1.6

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
COOK, Jaedyn 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.3 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.3
DENNIS, Micah 32-80 .400 14-37 .378 20-25 .800 98 8.9 181-532 .340 55-184 .299 92-157 .586 509 4.0
GORDON, Karina 20-61 .328 12-39 .308 10-16 .625 62 5.6 20-61 .328 12-39 .308 10-16 .625 62 5.6
JENKINS, Kimora 2-11 .182 0-5 .000 3-6 .500 7 0.6 29-120 .242 10-42 .238 13-25 .520 81 1.6
JOHNSON, Synia 17-52 .327 0-8 .000 12-16 .750 46 5.1 177-483 .366 15-89 .169 131-222 .590 500 5.7
JOYNER, Amiya 51-116 .440 0-7 .000 35-57 .614 137 12.5 179-412 .434 5-47 .106 98-173 .566 461 11.0
MCNEAL, Danae 75-190 .395 17-54 .315 33-45 .733 200 18.2 374-940 .398 62-211 .294 196-266 .737 1006 10.9
MILLER, Khia 9-49 .184 3-25 .120 4-8 .500 25 2.3 9-49 .184 3-25 .120 4-8 .500 25 2.3
MOSELEY, Morgan 13-28 .464 2-6 .333 3-7 .429 31 3.1 117-281 .416 9-45 .200 66-124 .532 309 3.7
SMITH, Bobbi 12-25 .480 4-8 .500 5-6 .833 33 3.0 43-132 .326 13-51 .255 12-26 .462 111 2.5
TILLMAN, Jade 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 12 1.1 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 12 1.1
WYCHE, Taliyah 6-22 .273 0-1 .000 5-10 .500 17 1.9 46-114 .404 0-1 .000 28-53 .528 120 2.0
WYCHE, Tatyana 16-35 .457 0-1 .000 15-22 .682 47 4.3 35-72 .486 0-1 .000 25-48 .521 95 1.6

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
COOK, Jaedyn 3 3 6 1 0 1 1 1.0 3 3 6 1 0 1 1 1.0
DENNIS, Micah 7 31 38 16 0 39 27 1.4 77 202 279 112 0 251 203 1.2
GORDON, Karina 3 12 15 14 0 6 9 0.7 3 12 15 14 0 6 9 0.7
JENKINS, Kimora 4 0 4 7 0 2 6 0.3 23 19 42 40 0 13 33 0.4
JOHNSON, Synia 10 20 30 20 0 20 22 0.9 124 150 274 175 7 136 129 1.1
JOYNER, Amiya 47 48 95 26 0 17 29 0.6 159 236 395 90 0 77 138 0.6
MCNEAL, Danae 11 20 31 16 0 14 30 0.5 66 140 206 105 0 88 151 0.6
MILLER, Khia 5 9 14 19 0 4 10 0.4 5 9 14 19 0 4 10 0.4
MOSELEY, Morgan 8 12 20 20 0 7 7 1.0 90 151 241 189 4 58 97 0.6
SMITH, Bobbi 10 12 22 10 0 6 15 0.4 36 48 84 86 2 30 44 0.7
TILLMAN, Jade 4 8 12 16 0 3 4 0.8 4 8 12 16 0 3 4 0.8
WYCHE, Taliyah 3 12 15 25 2 2 5 0.4 55 80 135 122 3 21 51 0.4
WYCHE, Tatyana 21 32 53 31 1 13 15 0.9 64 69 133 99 1 21 42 0.5
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-4 6-1 1-1 0-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-4 6-1 1-1 0-2

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

22 MCNEAL, Danae 11-9 348:13 31.7 75-190 .395 17-54 .315 33-45 .733 11 20 31 2.8 16 0 14 30 2 39 200 18.2
23 JOYNER, Amiya 11-9 278:47 25.3 51-116 .440 0-7 .000 35-57 .614 47 48 95 8.6 26 0 17 29 20 21 137 12.5

1 DENNIS, Micah 11-10 306:24 27.9 32-80 .400 14-37 .378 20-25 .800 7 31 38 3.5 16 0 39 27 1 19 98 8.9
3 GORDON, Karina 11-2 174:39 15.9 20-61 .328 12-39 .308 10-16 .625 3 12 15 1.4 14 0 6 9 0 11 62 5.6
4 JOHNSON, Synia 9-9 226:39 25.2 17-52 .327 0-8 .000 12-16 .750 10 20 30 3.3 20 0 20 22 1 15 46 5.1
2 WYCHE, Tatyana 11-10 224:34 20.4 16-35 .457 0-1 .000 15-22 .682 21 32 53 4.8 31 1 13 15 5 8 47 4.3

12 MOSELEY, Morgan 10-1 157:15 15.7 13-28 .464 2-6 .333 3-7 .429 8 12 20 2.0 20 0 7 7 2 10 31 3.1
14 SMITH, Bobbi 11-2 126:29 11.5 12-25 .480 4-8 .500 5-6 .833 10 12 22 2.0 10 0 6 15 4 9 33 3.0
11 MILLER, Khia 11-0 135:02 12.3 9-49 .184 3-25 .120 4-8 .500 5 9 14 1.3 19 0 4 10 3 6 25 2.3
00 WYCHE, Taliyah 9-2 106:53 11.9 6-22 .273 0-1 .000 5-10 .500 3 12 15 1.7 25 2 2 5 7 5 17 1.9
20 TILLMAN, Jade 11-1 48:16 4.4 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 4 8 12 1.1 16 1 3 4 4 2 12 1.1
24 JENKINS, Kimora 11-0 60:34 5.5 2-11 .182 0-5 .000 3-6 .500 4 0 4 0.4 7 0 2 6 0 6 7 0.6
15 COOK, Jaedyn 6-0 12:52 2.1 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0.3
Team 23 29 52 7
Total 11 2207 259-685 .378 53-195 .272 146-220 .664 159 248 407 37.0 221 4 134 187 51 152 717 65.2
Opponents 11 2200 209-582 .359 44-172 .256 138-211 .654 156 288 444 40.4 210 4 120 293 23 85 600 54.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
East Carolina 156 178 213 170 0 717
Opponents 141 136 170 153 0 600


